

Indian River County Florida

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	23-0	118	Version:	1			
Туре:	Consent Staff Report				Status:	Passed	
File created:	1/30	/2023			In control:	Board of County Commissione	rs
On agenda:	2/7/2	2023			Final action	:	
Title:	Approval of Renewal for a Class "B" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for RG Ambulance Service, Inc., d/b/a American Ambulance Service to Provide Interfacility Ambulance Transportation Services						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Staff Report, 2. COPCN Renewal Application-American Ambulance Service						
Date	Ver.	Action By	/		l	Action	Result
2/7/2023	1	Board o	f County Cor	nmis	sioners A	Approved staff's recommendation	

Approval of Renewal for a Class "B" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for RG Ambulance Service, Inc., d/b/a American Ambulance Service to Provide Interfacility Ambulance Transportation Services Staff respectfully recommends that the Board of County Commissioners approve renewal of the Class "B" Certificate of Public Convenience and Necessity for RG Ambulance Service, Inc., d/b/a American Ambulance Service, to be effective for a period of two (2) years from February 9, 2023 to February 9, 2025.